
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

( % Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Sept-14

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 215: Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers gradingChoice weak to 3.00
lower. Slaughter cows steady to
1.00 higher. Choice 2-4, 1050-1420
lbs. slaughter steers 62.85-64.35,
one 65.10, few Good 57.75-63.10, few
Standard 50.75-55.25; Good &

Choice (few) holstgins 56.00-58.75,
Utility & Low Standard 44.00-49.00.
Few Choice 4-5, slaughter heifers
53.75-57.57, Good 50.00-54.75, few
Standard 45.00-51.50, few Utility
39.50-45.00. utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.35-44.50, few
45.60, Cutters 39.25-41.85, few 43.50,
Canner & Low Cutters 35.85-39.10,
Shells -down to 29.10. Few Good

Livestock morket and auction news
slaughter bullocks 53.00-57.10, few
standard 46.50-53.50. Few Yield
Grade #l, 1285-1690 lbs. slaughter
bulls 50.35-51.00, individual #2,1730
lbs. at 53.10. Few Medium Frame
#l, 290-350 lbs. feeder steers 68.00-
73.00.

CALVES 283: Few Choice
vealers 90.00-98.00, few Good 68.00-
91.00, standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
59.00-64.00, 65-90 lbs. 50.00-61.00,
Utility 40-90 lbs. 35.0045.00. Farm
Calves: Hoi. Bulls 80-125 lbs. 62.00-
78.00;Hoi. Heifers 80-lis lbs. 58.00-
101.00, mostly 72.00-95.00; Few
Beef Cross Bulls & heifers 75-85
lbs. 61.00-63.00.

HOGS 118: Barrows and gilts
mostly .50 lower. US No. 1-2200-240
lbs. barrows and gilts 65.25-65.75,
lot 66.00, No. 1-3 200-245 lbs. 64.25-
65.25, lot 63.25. US No. 1-3 350-525
lbs. sows 52.25-57.25,few 59.25, few

No. 2-3 310-460 lbs. 43.2548.00. Two
Boars 46.00 &46.50.
,

FEEDER PIGS 19: Two lots US
flu. 1-3 25-30 lbs. feeder pigs 124.00
& 130.00CWT.

SHEEP 3: Few Good and Choice
75-85 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
59.0061.00. Goats 1:31.00per head.

New Wilmington
Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, Sept. 13

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE: 265. Couple Choice

slaughter steers 61.25 & 63, few
Good 55.00-58, Standard 47-52.75.
Couple Choice slaughter heifers
53.00 & 55, Good 48.00-52, Standard
44.25-47, Utility 41.7544.25. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
40.0044, couple 45.00 & 45.75,
Cutters 37.0041, Canner & Low
Cutters 30-37.50, Shells down to
12.50. Few Standard slaughter
bullocks 44.7545.25. Yield Grade

Pwkland SuduMH&A, Jfnc.
Attention:

KO6 PRODUCES
WHY GET LESS MONEY -

SHIP YOUR HOGS
DIRECT TO PACKER

-

• Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately at market
prices.

• No commission oryardage
deducted from check.

• Receiving hogsfrom
5AM-12 Noon.

• Call (7,}7) 393-0416 for the

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday,Sept. 14
Report supplied by auction

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen,v;.r

* Vf-

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

For More Information Phone:
717-6531102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

#l-2, 950-2070 lbs. slaughter bulls
4449.50. Medium & Large Frame
#l, 520-785 lbs. feeder steers 45-
55.50. Medium & Large Frame #l,
500-725 lbs. feeder heifers 41.25-
47.25.

CALVES 389. Choice vealers
80.00-87.50,one 92.00, Good 68.00-80,
Standard and Good 90-125 lbs.
50.0086, 6585 lbs. 45.0082, Utility
45-70 lbs. 20.00-30, 70-125 lbs. 37.50
45. Farm Calves: Hoi. Bullsos-130
lbs. 7082.50; Hoi. Heifers 70-135
lbs. 60.0080.00.

HOGS 507. US No. 1-2210250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 65.2586.10,No. 1-
3 200260 lbs. 6485.35, No. 2-3 2-270
lbs. 6283.75, No. 18 170195 lbs.
60.0064. US No. 1-330840 lbs. sows
50.0056.00. Boars 48.0052.50.

FEEDER PIGS 68. US No. 18 20
35 lbs. feeder pigs 35.0044 per
bead, No. 18 3545 lbs. 43.0047, lot
No. 1860lbs. at 57.50 per head.

SHEEP 188. Choice 70-120 lbs.
spnng slaughter lambs 46.50-56,
few to 60.00, Good 60-95 lbs. 40.00
51. Slaughter ewes 12.00-21.00. -

CATTLE: Good steers were
_

steady to .50 lower; Heifers were
2.00 to 2.25 lower; Cows were 2.50
lower; Bullocks were steady to .50
higher and bulls were 1.25 lower.
Steers: No Choice offered; Good
57.50-59.00; Standard 54.00-56.00;
Utility to 53.25. Heifers; No Choice
offered; Good 54.00-55.50; Stan-
dard 52.0054.00; Utility to 49.50.
Cows: Utility & Commercial 39.50
43.00; Cutter 36.60-40.00; Canner &

Low Cutter34.0037.00; Shells 32.50
down. Bullocks: No Choice of-
fered; Good 51.25-54.50; Standard
46.0049.50. Bulls: Yield Grade No.
1 to 52.00; Yield Grade No. 2 to

48.25.
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers were

2.00 lower; Heifers were 4.00
lower; Bulls were 10.00 higher!
Steers: Good 235-350 lbs. 55.00
64.00; Good 365-450 lbs. 53.50-62.00;

'Medium 230265 lbs. 47.0050.00;
Good 535-620 lbs. 52.00-60.00;
Medium 600750 lbs. 50.0055.50.
Heifers: Good 260310 lbs. 56.00
62.00; Good 245-270 lbs. 54.0057.00;
Medium 420570 lbs. 43.0046.00.
Bulls: Good 250380 lbs. 53.0064.50;

• New modern dolSie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 18,1982—A7

Individual at 545 lbs. 68.00;
Medium450-550 lbs. 48.00-56.00.

CALVES: Vealers were 13.00
higher! Back to farm calves were
5.00 lower for Hoi. Bulls and 16.00
higher for Hoi. Heifers. Vealers:
Choice 86.00-93.00; Good 70.00-
82.50; Standard & Good 65.00-75.00;
Standard 50.0065.00; Light & Weak
50.00 Down. Back to Farm: Hoi.
Bulls 82.0067.00; Hoi. Heifers
76.00-116.00.

HOGS: Strong Demand; .75
higher! US No. 1-2, 65.7566.85; US
No. 1-3, 63.7565.50; US No. 2-3
59.0062.00. Sows: US No. 1-359.00-
60.50; No. 2-3 56.0060.00, prices
steady. Boars: 2.00 higher! 46.50-
47.00,

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-319-30
lbs. 26.00-36.00 hd.; No. 16 35-40
lbs. 41.00-53.00 hd.

SHEEP: Lambs: Good 50.00-
55.00; Utility 46.00-48.00. Goats:
36.00-56.00 hd.

Peoria Cattle
Peoria, IL

Thursday, Sept. 16,1982
Report suppliedby USDA

CATTLE: Compared to last
week slaughter steers mostly 2.00,
instances 2.50 lower. Heifers 2.00 to
3.00 lower. Cows 1.00to 3.00 lower.
Bulls steady to 1.00 lower. Trade
during the week slow. Slaughter
cattel sold under pressure with
buyers adjusting bids downward in
response to the lower wholesale
beef trade. Weekly receipts this
week totaled about 2700 as com-
paredto 2199 a week ago and 2547 a
year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1050-1350 lbs. 60.00-61.50, load
1125 lbs. 61.75. 956-1075 lbs. 59.00-
61.00. Good and Choice 2-3 950-1200
lbs. mostly 58.00-60.00. Good 56.00-
58.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice and Prune 2-4 950-1100 lbs.
59.0060.00. Choice 2-4 950-1050 lbs.
58.00- 850-950 lbs. 57.0058.00.
Good and Choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs.
55.5058.00. bulk 56.00-57.50. Good
52.00-

COWS: Late sales Utility 1-2
37.00-39.00, few 41.00. Cutter 34.00-
38.00.

BULLS; YG 1-2 1100-1800 lbs.
Mostly 46.00-50.00. Few YG l’s
52.00.

"

6EBHARTS
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717-259-9868

• Water Blasting
• Chemical Cleaning
• Brick t stoneRe-
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proofing
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SHOE SERVICE I
107E. STATE ST. I

QUARRYVILLE, PA I
17566 I

717-786-2795 I
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS M


